PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1474

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1562 and 1563 of the House Journal and pages 1294 and 1295 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1474 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 23-02.1 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to vital statistic collection; and to"

Page 1, line 2, after "1-01-49" insert ", subsection 3 of section 12.1-36.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1254, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, subsection 2 of section 15-10.6-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1489, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, subsection 2 of section 15.1-41-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1249, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, subsection 20 of section 23-02.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as amended in section 1 of House Bill No. 1139, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, and subsection 7 of section 51-35-01"

Page 1, line 3, remove "father,"

Page 1, line 3, remove "mother, and"

Page 1, line 4, after "sex" insert ", and scrap metal dealer"

Page 1, line 12, remove "Father" means a parent of the male sex."

Page 1, line 13, remove "4."

Page 1, line 15, replace "5." with "4."

Page 1, line 16, replace "6." with "5."

Page 1, line 17, replace "fertilize the ova of a female" with "produce sperm"

Page 1, remove line 18

Page 1, line 19, replace "8." with "6."

Page 1, line 20, replace "9." with "7."

Page 1, line 23, replace "10." with "8."

Page 1, line 24, replace "11." with "9."

Page 2, line 1, replace "12." with "10."

Page 2, line 3, replace "13." with "11."

Page 2, line 5, replace "14." with "12."

Page 2, line 7, replace "15." with "13."

Page 2, line 17, replace "16." with "14."

Page 2, line 18, replace "17." with "15."

Page 2, line 19, replace "18." with "16."

Page 2, line 20, replace "19." with "17."

Page 2, line 21, replace "20." with "18."

Page 2, line 22, replace "and" with "or"

Page 2, line 23, replace "21." with "19."

Page 2, line 26, replace "22." with "20."

Page 2, line 28, replace "23." with "21."

Page 2, line 29, replace "24." with "22."

Page 2, line 30, replace "25." with "23."

Page 3, line 1, replace "26." with "24."

Page 3, replace lines 3 through 10 with:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 3 of section 12.1-36.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1254, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

3. "Sex" means the biological state of being female or male, based on an individual's nonambiguous sex organs, chromosomes, andor endogenous hormone profile at birth.

SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Subsection 2 of section 15-10.6-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1489, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. "Sex" means the biological state of being female or male, based on an individual's nonambiguous sex organs, chromosomes, andor endogenous hormone profile at birth.

SECTION 4. AMENDMENT. Subsection 2 of section 15.1-41-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as created by section 1 of House Bill No. 1249, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. "Sex" means the biological state of being female or male, based on an individual's nonambiguous sex organs, chromosomes, andor endogenous hormone profile at birth.

SECTION 5. AMENDMENT. Subsection 20 of section 23-02.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code as amended in section 1 of House Bill No. 1139, as approved by the sixty-eighth legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

20. "Sex" means the biological state of being female or male, based on an individual's nonambiguous sex organs, chromosomes, andor endogenous hormone profile at birth.

SECTION 6. AMENDMENT. Subsection 7 of section 51-35-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

 "Scrap metal dealer" means a person, as defined in subsection 8 of section 1-01-49, engaged in the business of purchasing, selling, trading, or bartering scrap metal, and includes all employees of the scrap metal dealer."

Renumber accordingly